
river Morava, Uherské Hradiště
14th European Championship in Float Fishing

from: 28.06.2008 to: 29.06.2008
Czech Republic
Matteoli Claudio

1st round 2nd round CIPS CIPS 
average

CIPS CIPS 
average

CIPS CIPS 
average

120 120 753 600 6 280 448 120 3 734 1 201 720 5 007
A 24 24 66 150 2 756 68 690 2 862 134 840 2 809
B 24 24 109 260 4 553 88 970 3 707 198 230 4 130
C 24 24 155 510 6 480 98 290 4 095 253 800 5 288
D 24 24 182 720 7 613 97 510 4 063 280 230 5 838
E 24 24 239 960 9 998 94 660 3 944 334 620 6 971

23 300 14 740 23 300

1st round:
sect. ground
D20
E5

2nd round:
sect. ground
E5 Not ready

competitor

Primary description rece
Venue:

Category:

Organizer:
President of Jury:

total:capacity
description sectors

1st round
Sectors

total:

President of Jury: Matteoli Claudio29.6.08 14:45

competitor

2nd round

Delannoy Didier

total:

Rácek Branislav

Kmetec Mitya

Maximum weight

CardCountry
France / Francie yellow card

Slovenia / Slovinsko yellow card
To much groundbait and bait
Boxes not ready

Country Card
yellow cardSlovakia / Slovensko

early card
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Results of the teams

Venue: river Morava, Uherské Hradiště
14th European Championship in Float Fishing
Date: 28.06.2008 - 29.06.2008

name sec num. CIPS Pos CIPS Points Pos. sec num. CIPS Pos. CIPS Points Pos. CIPS Points Pos.

Galuzo Daniil D 15 5910 13 D 9 11700 1

Sadomtsev Oleg E 19 19440 3 B 1 12040 2

Fedorov Sergey C 3 10810 2 A 12 760 21

Yakushin Ilya B 22 7870 3 C 21 3280 13

Siptsov Yury A 10 11050 1 E 17 1420 14

Bakanov Alexander R R

Dzikiewicz Kamil B 11 3200 12 E 22 7230 6

Kamiński Wojciech E 1 19840 2 D 8 4360 9

Kasprowicz Pawel A 16 3490 6 B 20 4310 7

Milewski Zbigniew D 13 14770 2 C 23 7900 3

Pawlak Arkadiusz R A 18 2000 13

Walczak Wiktor C 7 4120 18 R

Dieter Friederichs B 3 6120 5 D 11 11260 2

John Savekoul A 17 2070 12 B 13 6640 5

Arjan Klop C 22 9520 4 C 24 14030 1

Jurgen Spierings D 7 4230 16 A 19 5500 4

Eddy van den Hoogen E 4 10070 10 E 9 230 22

Jack Valkenburg R R

Di Venti Eric B 23 18640 1 C 9 7870 4

Nullens Guido D 10 11190 8 A 11 1110 16

Vercammen Luc A 21 1770 16 D 15 7000 5

Slegers Hans E 6 14320 5 B 19 7820 3

Schoubben Frans C 14 4560 16 E 2 4220 10

Jacobs Geert R R

Scotthorne Alan D 19 21230 1 E 24 9420 4

Conroy Stuart R C 5 4840 7

Raison Will E 2 7900 15 B 6 5080 6

Gardner Steve B 9 5430 6 A 16 3990 8

Hemmingray Steve C 18 5000 13 D 20 7680 4

Cox Darren A 12 550 20 R

Goran Radović D 9 13610 4 E 11 6060 7

Vladimir Danilović B 24 13190 2 B 10 2580 12

Predrag Vesligaj E 22 23300 1 C 16 2670 15

Milan Sekulić R A 3 900 18

Robert Bicok C 5 7060 9 R

Zoran Panić A 14 2800 10 D 6 4300 10

71220

37660 34

84 428020

62 16510 62 13

5

84280

1 71120 84 5

2

76470 88

4 78500

Russia / Rusko 55080 22 1 29200 51

Belgium / Belgie 50480 46

31010 29England / Anglie 40110 55 8

Serbia / Srbsko 59960 26

Poland / Polsko 45420 40 4

Netherland / 
Holandsko

32010 47

Country

2 69670 81

25800 78

Teams 1st round
Sector Individual Team TotalTeam

8 73 1

3

Organizer: Czech Republic
President of Jury: Matteoli Claudio

Individual
2nd round

Sectorcompetitor

6

38

38 5
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Results of the teams

name sec num. CIPS Pos CIPS Points Pos. sec num. CIPS Pos. CIPS Points Pos. CIPS Points Pos.
Country

Teams 1st round
Sector Individual Team TotalTeamIndividual

2nd round
Sectorcompetitor

Herdlitschke Ralf A 19 6200 3 A 15 5280 5

Posselt Stefan E 8 8270 14 D 4 2650 14

Windel Harald D 14 12510 6 E 12 190 24

Horler Günther C 2 22490 1 B 23 14740 1

Waißig Lutz B 5 6650 4 C 15 2030 17

Dalke Andreas R R

Beinoris Vilius C 15 4800 15 E 20 10040 3

Unikas Yzidorius R C 1 12020 2

Unikas Audrius D 23 9020 9 D 17 4140 12

Baranuskas Martynas E 21 14140 7 B 11 3690 9

Baranuskas Marius A 5 2890 9 A 13 3100 9

Miskinis Henrikas B 7 2760 17 R

Ballabeni Umberto D 21 12580 5 C 18 3720 9,5

Sorti G. Luigi A 22 1880 14 R

Gabba Ferruccio C 6 7950 7 A 24 9990 1

Falsini Jacopo E 7 8960 13 B 12 3790 8

Fini Andrea R E 3 8290 5

Prandi Giuliano B 10 3520 10 D 5 1000 20

Konopásek Josef A 15 6670 2 E 8 10910 1

Konopásek Ladislav E 10 11690 9 D 18 9830 3

Lucca Pergreffi B 19 4820 7 C 11 3720 9,5

Maštera Vojtěch C 9 3340 21 R

Klásek Petr D 3 3410 18 B 22 2420 13

Prášek Pavel R A 1 780 19

Walter Tamás C 17 5880 12 D 24 4790 7

Nagy Attila B 2 4670 8 C 10 1560 20

Magyar Szilárd A 20 2770 11 A 4 2120 11

Erdei Attila E 12 14240 6 E 7 3450 11

Heimann József R B 3 1930 15

Csillag László D 5 2920 19 R

Miavrič Šelyko D 1 7890 11 C 7 820 21

Kmetec Mitya E 5 5110 18 R

Pavlič Žiga C 21 6510 10 D 23 4170 11

Dimitrovski Peter A 11 2020 13 B 15 2320 14

Pešec Marko B 17 3030 13 E 14 5590 9

Kancler Aleš R A 9 4920 6

Wohlgemuth Ernesto D 17 8110 10 C 12 1740 18,5

Suter Igor B 1 3400 11 D 10 2110 16

Guercio Franco A 13 410 23 E 21 10560 2

Pasini Andrea E 23 17410 4 B 5 620 21

Forni Andreas C 8 1300 24 A 7 7200 2

R R

8

42380 12

57590

126

92

11

27660 45,5

616807 26790

Germany / 
Německo

43,5

Czech Republic 
/ Česká rep.

29930 57

30630 72

17820 6114

44330 120

11

9 13850 64

92,5 9

Lithuania / Litva 33610 57

Switzerland / 
Švýcarsko 17

Italy / Itálie 34890

Slovenia / 
Slovinsko

24560 65

49

Hungary / 
Maďarsko

7

52860 131,5 13

11 81010 89

102,5 107

66600

56120 28 3

59,522230

24890 61

32990 35

30480 56

6

14

10

12

3

10
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Results of the teams

name sec num. CIPS Pos CIPS Points Pos. sec num. CIPS Pos. CIPS Points Pos. CIPS Points Pos.
Country

Teams 1st round
Sector Individual Team TotalTeamIndividual

2nd round
Sectorcompetitor

Agbaba Dalibor C 4 3610 19 D 7 2420 15

Begović Ivo A 2 3970 5 E 15 1320 15

Śtajduhar Dražen B 18 3020 14 C 19 6750 5

Vondrak Dejan E 17 4850 20 B 24 6840 4

Červeni Dražen D 11 2140 21 R

Picer Danijel R A 14 1620 14

Da Silva Diégo C 10 7490 8 B 4 3240 11

Delannoy Didier D 20 5870 14 E 18 1150 16

Desque Jean B 21 2780 16 R

Pellgrino Benoit A 24 3140 7 D 12 370 22

Pottelet Stéphane E 14 6540 16 A 2 4260 7

Vasseur Jérôme R C 6 1740 18,5

Edwards Lee D 2 2190 20 R

Frost Darren A 4 1870 15 C 17 3590 11,5

Evans Nigel E 9 9770 11 D 21 2030 17

Murphy Andrew B 14 4640 9 A 5 60 24

Johnstone Andrew R B 16 1860 16

Davies Philip C 19 6470 11 E 23 5650 8

Rita Verza-Grabovska E 16 3630 21 A 22 2010 12

Ainars Baugis B 12 460 24 C 8 600 23

Peteris Lideris C 23 10450 3 B 14 800 19

Normunds Grabovskis D 4 7120 12 D 1 4690 8

Agris Ziedins A 18 5780 4 E 6 890 18

Guntis Kārkliņš R R

Baránek Peter B 20 2950 15 A 17 1610 15

Dudr Rastislav R C 13 2560 16

Krupička Luboš C 13 4410 17 D 2 5920 6

Holeček Igor D 24 14740 3 B 21 310 24

Mónosi František A 7 770 18 R

Rácek Branislav E 11 6100 17 E 5 760 19

Lang Christian C 20 8600 5 D 13 1260 19

Dietrich Gunar A 9 430 22 A 21 1050 17

Hörmann Michael E 24 12340 8 E 16 540 20

Stinglhammer 
Andreas

D 18 4810 15 B 7 490 23

Inauen Reinhard B 4 1280 23 C 2 5220 6

Malik Helmut R R

Seppälä Jari A 1 160 24 A 23 6130 3

Matikainen Heikki E 20 9650 12 C 3 500 24

Rintamaa Pekka B 6 2710 18,5 D 14 3390 13

Koskinen Risto C 11 2510 22 E 19 900 17

Pönni Seppo D 16 12200 7 B 8 1160 18

Lehtinen Ville R R

16

18

22 158 19

Latvia / 
Lotyšsko

38130 142,5

France / Francie

150

12

8560

20

12080 75

11160 80

85

15

20 36430 144 1713 8990 80

16

17590

18

21Finland / Finsko 27230 83,5

6125820

27440 64

15 76,5 18

Croatia / 
Chorvatsko

27460 73

Wales / Wels 24940 66

70

Austria / 
Rakousko

Slovakia / 
Slovensko

28970

1453 9 36540 132

36020

36580 135,510760 74,5 16

158,5 20

19 40130

39310

18950

13190

79

17
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Results of the teams

name sec num. CIPS Pos CIPS Points Pos. sec num. CIPS Pos. CIPS Points Pos. CIPS Points Pos.
Country

Teams 1st round
Sector Individual Team TotalTeamIndividual

2nd round
Sectorcompetitor

Rosti Siminone E 13 4970 19 A 6 2440 10

Fusini Gian Carlo C 24 8420 6 B 18 1720 17

Prosperini Carlo B 16 1490 21 D 22 1550 18

Bologna Ercole A 3 3000 8 C 14 3020 14

Burgagni Alfredo D 8 180 24 R

Savioli Mirko R E 10 200 23

Koenig Romain A 6 1450 17 D 3 450 21

Thinnes Mike R A 8 770 20

Jadin Serge B 15 2710 18,5 B 17 3270 10

Di Vora Gilbert C 1 4990 14 E 13 2890 12

Aumasson Paul E 18 3060 22 R

Schmitt Fernand D 12 3420 17 C 22 3590 11,5

Burdak Sergiy D 6 620 23 C 20 3760 8

Veremeychuk Sergiy C 12 3580 20 B 2 750 20

Kandyba Olexandr E 15 2800 23 E 4 2270 13

Monakhov Oleksiy A 23 450 21 A 10 380 23

Shmyrov Gennadiy B 8 2550 20 D 16 200 24

R R

Lehtevä Anssi D 22 2050 22 E 1 480 21

Nastic Emir C 16 1640 23 A 20 710 22

Lindblom Tommy A 8 560 19 C 4 760 22

Hedström Claes E 3 1560 24 D 19 240 23

Lind Lars B 13 1370 22 B 9 550 22

R R

29.6.08 14:45 President of Jury: Matteoli Claudio

160 21

220 2424

Ukraine / 
Ukrajina

15

10000 107 23 7360 88

2740 110

10970 74,5

Sweden / 
Švédsko

22

247180 110

Luxembourg / 
Lucembursko

15630 88,5

San Marino / 
San Marino

18060 78

9920

2699021

23

26600 163 22

19523 17360

19 8930 82
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Individual classification

Name Country CIPS pos. CIPS pos. ZÁV CIPS pointspos.
Horler Günther Germany / Německo 22490 1 14740 1 2 37230 2 1
Konopásek Josef Czech Republic / Česká rep. 6670 2 10910 1 2 17580 3 2
Sadomtsev Oleg Russia / Rusko 19440 3 12040 2 2 31480 5 3
Scotthorne Alan England / Anglie 21230 1 9420 4 2 30650 5 4
Di Venti Eric Belgium / Belgie 18640 1 7870 4 2 26510 5 5
Arjan Klop Netherland / Holandsko 9520 4 14030 1 2 23550 5 6
Milewski Zbigniew Poland / Polsko 14770 2 7900 3 2 22670 5 7
Dieter Friederichs Netherland / Holandsko 6120 5 11260 2 2 17380 7 8
Slegers Hans Belgium / Belgie 14320 5 7820 3 2 22140 8 9
Gabba Ferruccio Italy / Itálie 7950 7 9990 1 2 17940 8 10
Herdlitschke Ralf Germany / Německo 6200 3 5280 5 2 11480 8 11
Kamiński Wojciech Poland / Polsko 19840 2 4360 9 2 24200 11 12
Goran Radović Serbia / Srbsko 13610 4 6060 7 2 19670 11 13
Konopásek Ladislav Czech Republic / Česká rep. 11690 9 9830 3 2 21520 12 14
Kasprowicz Pawel Poland / Polsko 3490 6 4310 7 2 7800 13 15
Galuzo Daniil Russia / Rusko 5910 13 11700 1 2 17610 14 16
Vladimir Danilović Serbia / Srbsko 13190 2 2580 12 2 15770 14 17
Gardner Steve England / Anglie 5430 6 3990 8 2 9420 14 18
Ballabeni Umberto Italy / Itálie 12580 5 3720 9,5 2 16300 14,5 19
Siptsov Yury Russia / Rusko 11050 1 1420 14 2 12470 15 20
Predrag Vesligaj Serbia / Srbsko 23300 1 2670 15 2 25970 16 21
Baranuskas Martynas Lithuania / Litva 14140 7 3690 9 2 17830 16 22
Yakushin Ilya Russia / Rusko 7870 3 3280 13 2 11150 16 23
Lucca Pergreffi Czech Republic / Česká rep. 4820 7 3720 9,5 2 8540 16,5 24
Erdei Attila Hungary / Maďarsko 14240 6 3450 11 2 17690 17 25
Hemmingray Steve England / Anglie 5000 13 7680 4 2 12680 17 26
John Savekoul Netherland / Holandsko 2070 12 6640 5 2 8710 17 27
Beinoris Vilius Lithuania / Litva 4800 15 10040 3 2 14840 18 28
Dzikiewicz Kamil Poland / Polsko 3200 12 7230 6 2 10430 18 29
Baranuskas Marius Lithuania / Litva 2890 9 3100 9 2 5990 18 30
Davies Philip Wales / Wels 6470 11 5650 8 2 12120 19 31
Da Silva Diégo France / Francie 7490 8 3240 11 2 10730 19 32
Walter Tamás Hungary / Maďarsko 5880 12 4790 7 2 10670 19 33
Śtajduhar Dražen Croatia / Chorvatsko 3020 14 6750 5 2 9770 19 34
Normunds Grabovskis Latvia / Lotyšsko 7120 12 4690 8 2 11810 20 35
Jurgen Spierings Netherland / Holandsko 4230 16 5500 4 2 9730 20 36
Zoran Panić Serbia / Srbsko 2800 10 4300 10 2 7100 20 37
Begović Ivo Croatia / Chorvatsko 3970 5 1320 15 2 5290 20 38
Unikas Audrius Lithuania / Litva 9020 9 4140 12 2 13160 21 39
Raison Will England / Anglie 7900 15 5080 6 2 12980 21 40
Falsini Jacopo Italy / Itálie 8960 13 3790 8 2 12750 21 41
Pavlič Žiga Slovenia / Slovinsko 6510 10 4170 11 2 10680 21 42
Vercammen Luc Belgium / Belgie 1770 16 7000 5 2 8770 21 43
Waißig Lutz Germany / Německo 6650 4 2030 17 2 8680 21 44
Peteris Lideris Latvia / Lotyšsko 10450 3 800 19 2 11250 22 45
Pešec Marko Slovenia / Slovinsko 3030 13 5590 9 2 8620 22 46
Agris Ziedins Latvia / Lotyšsko 5780 4 890 18 2 6670 22 47
Bologna Ercole San Marino / San Marino 3000 8 3020 14 2 6020 22 48
Magyar Szilárd Hungary / Maďarsko 2770 11 2120 11 2 4890 22 49
Fedorov Sergey Russia / Rusko 10810 2 760 21 2 11570 23 50
Pottelet Stéphane France / Francie 6540 16 4260 7 2 10800 23 51
Krupička Luboš Slovakia / Slovensko 4410 17 5920 6 2 10330 23 52
Fusini Gian Carlo San Marino / San Marino 8420 6 1720 17 2 10140 23 53
Nullens Guido Belgium / Belgie 11190 8 1110 16 2 12300 24 54
Vondrak Dejan Croatia / Chorvatsko 4850 20 6840 4 2 11690 24 55
Lang Christian Austria / Rakousko 8600 5 1260 19 2 9860 24 56
Pasini Andrea Switzerland / Švýcarsko 17410 4 620 21 2 18030 25 57
Pönni Seppo Finland / Finsko 12200 7 1160 18 2 13360 25 58
Guercio Franco Switzerland / Švýcarsko 410 23 10560 2 2 10970 25 59
Schoubben Frans Belgium / Belgie 4560 16 4220 10 2 8780 26 60
Forni Andreas Switzerland / Švýcarsko 1300 24 7200 2 2 8500 26 61
Di Vora Gilbert Luxembourg / Lucembursko 4990 14 2890 12 2 7880 26 62
Frost Darren Wales / Wels 1870 15 3590 11,5 2 5460 26,5 63
Holeček Igor Slovakia / Slovensko 14740 3 310 24 2 15050 27 64
Seppälä Jari Finland / Finsko 160 24 6130 3 2 6290 27 65
Suter Igor Switzerland / Švýcarsko 3400 11 2110 16 2 5510 27 66
Dimitrovski Peter Slovenia / Slovinsko 2020 13 2320 14 2 4340 27 67
Hörmann Michael Austria / Rakousko 12340 8 540 20 2 12880 28 68
Evans Nigel Wales / Wels 9770 11 2030 17 2 11800 28 69

14th European Championship in Float Fishing
Date: 28.06.2008 - 29.06.2008

Total1st round 2nd roundCompetitor
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Individual classification

Name Country CIPS pos. CIPS pos. ZÁV CIPS pointspos.
Total1st round 2nd roundCompetitor

Posselt Stefan Germany / Německo 8270 14 2650 14 2 10920 28 70
Nagy Attila Hungary / Maďarsko 4670 8 1560 20 2 6230 28 71
Wohlgemuth Ernesto Switzerland / Švýcarsko 8110 10 1740 18,5 2 9850 28,5 72
Schmitt Fernand Luxembourg / Lucembursko 3420 17 3590 11,5 2 7010 28,5 73
Jadin Serge Luxembourg / Lucembursko 2710 18,5 3270 10 2 5980 28,5 74
Rosti Siminone San Marino / San Marino 4970 19 2440 10 2 7410 29 75
Inauen Reinhard Austria / Rakousko 1280 23 5220 6 2 6500 29 76
Pellgrino Benoit France / Francie 3140 7 370 22 2 3510 29 77
Windel Harald Germany / Německo 12510 6 190 24 2 12700 30 78
Delannoy Didier France / Francie 5870 14 1150 16 2 7020 30 79
Baránek Peter Slovakia / Slovensko 2950 15 1610 15 2 4560 30 80
Prandi Giuliano Italy / Itálie 3520 10 1000 20 2 4520 30 81
Klásek Petr Czech Republic / Česká rep. 3410 18 2420 13 2 5830 31 82
Burdak Sergiy Ukraine / Ukrajina 620 23 3760 8 2 4380 31 83
Rintamaa Pekka Finland / Finsko 2710 18,5 3390 13 2 6100 31,5 84
Eddy van den Hoogen Netherland / Holandsko 10070 10 230 22 2 10300 32 85
Miavrič Šelyko Slovenia / Slovinsko 7890 11 820 21 2 8710 32 86
Rita Verza-Grabovska Latvia / Lotyšsko 3630 21 2010 12 2 5640 33 87
Murphy Andrew Wales / Wels 4640 9 60 24 2 4700 33 88
Agbaba Dalibor Croatia / Chorvatsko 3610 19 2420 15 2 6030 34 89
Matikainen Heikki Finland / Finsko 9650 12 500 24 2 10150 36 90
Rácek Branislav Slovakia / Slovensko 6100 17 760 19 2 6860 36 91
Kandyba Olexandr Ukraine / Ukrajina 2800 23 2270 13 2 5070 36 92
Stinglhammer Andreas Austria / Rakousko 4810 15 490 23 2 5300 38 93
Koenig Romain Luxembourg / Lucembursko 1450 17 450 21 2 1900 38 94
Koskinen Risto Finland / Finsko 2510 22 900 17 2 3410 39 95
Prosperini Carlo San Marino / San Marino 1490 21 1550 18 2 3040 39 96
Dietrich Gunar Austria / Rakousko 430 22 1050 17 2 1480 39 97
Veremeychuk Sergiy Ukraine / Ukrajina 3580 20 750 20 2 4330 40 98
Lindblom Tommy Sweden / Švédsko 560 19 760 22 2 1320 41 99
Lehtevä Anssi Sweden / Švédsko 2050 22 480 21 2 2530 43 100
Shmyrov Gennadiy Ukraine / Ukrajina 2550 20 200 24 2 2750 44 101
Lind Lars Sweden / Švédsko 1370 22 550 22 2 1920 44 102
Monakhov Oleksiy Ukraine / Ukrajina 450 21 380 23 2 830 44 103
Nastic Emir Sweden / Švédsko 1640 23 710 22 2 2350 45 104
Hedström Claes Sweden / Švédsko 1560 24 240 23 2 1800 47 105
Ainars Baugis Latvia / Lotyšsko 460 24 600 23 2 1060 47 106
Unikas Yzidorius Lithuania / Litva 12020 2 1 12020 2 107
Fini Andrea Italy / Itálie 8290 5 1 8290 5 108
Kancler Aleš Slovenia / Slovinsko 4920 6 1 4920 6 109
Conroy Stuart England / Anglie 4840 7 1 4840 7 110
Robert Bicok Serbia / Srbsko 7060 9 1 7060 9 111
Pawlak Arkadiusz Poland / Polsko 2000 13 1 2000 13 112
Sorti G. Luigi Italy / Itálie 1880 14 1 1880 14 113
Picer Danijel Croatia / Chorvatsko 1620 14 1 1620 14 114
Heimann József Hungary / Maďarsko 1930 15 1 1930 15 115
Desque Jean France / Francie 2780 16 1 2780 16 116
Dudr Rastislav Slovakia / Slovensko 2560 16 1 2560 16 117
Johnstone Andrew Wales / Wels 1860 16 1 1860 16 118
Miskinis Henrikas Lithuania / Litva 2760 17 1 2760 17 119
Kmetec Mitya Slovenia / Slovinsko 5110 18 1 5110 18 120
Walczak Wiktor Poland / Polsko 4120 18 1 4120 18 121
Milan Sekulić Serbia / Srbsko 900 18 1 900 18 122
Mónosi František Slovakia / Slovensko 770 18 1 770 18 123
Vasseur Jérôme France / Francie 1740 18,5 1 1740 18,5 124
Csillag László Hungary / Maďarsko 2920 19 1 2920 19 125
Prášek Pavel Czech Republic / Česká rep. 780 19 1 780 19 126
Edwards Lee Wales / Wels 2190 20 1 2190 20 127
Thinnes Mike Luxembourg / Lucembursko 770 20 1 770 20 128
Cox Darren England / Anglie 550 20 1 550 20 129
Maštera Vojtěch Czech Republic / Česká rep. 3340 21 1 3340 21 130
Červeni Dražen Croatia / Chorvatsko 2140 21 1 2140 21 131
Aumasson Paul Luxembourg / Lucembursko 3060 22 1 3060 22 132
Savioli Mirko San Marino / San Marino 200 23 1 200 23 133
Burgagni Alfredo San Marino / San Marino 180 24 1 180 24 134

29.6.08 14:45 President of Jury: Matteoli Claudio
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1st Day

name country CIPS P position remark

1 Seppälä Jari Finland / Finsko 160 24

2 Begović Ivo Croatia / Chorvatsko 3970 5

3 Bologna Ercole San Marino / San Marino 3000 8

4 Frost Darren Wales / Wels 1870 15

5 Baranuskas Marius Lithuania / Litva 2890 9

6 Koenig Romain Luxembourg / Lucembursko 1450 17

7 Mónosi František Slovakia / Slovensko 770 18

8 Lindblom Tommy Sweden / Švédsko 560 19

9 Dietrich Gunar Austria / Rakousko 430 22

10 Siptsov Yury Russia / Rusko 11050 1

11 Dimitrovski Peter Slovenia / Slovinsko 2020 13

12 Cox Darren England / Anglie 550 20

13 Guercio Franco Switzerland / Švýcarsko 410 23

14 Zoran Panić Serbia / Srbsko 2800 10

15 Konopásek Josef Czech Republic / Česká rep. 6670 2

16 Kasprowicz Pawel Poland / Polsko 3490 6

17 John Savekoul Netherland / Holandsko 2070 12

18 Agris Ziedins Latvia / Lotyšsko 5780 4

19 Herdlitschke Ralf Germany / Německo 6200 3

20 Magyar Szilárd Hungary / Maďarsko 2770 11

21 Vercammen Luc Belgium / Belgie 1770 16

22 Sorti G. Luigi Italy / Itálie 1880 14

23 Monakhov Oleksiy Ukraine / Ukrajina 450 21

24 Pellgrino Benoit France / Francie 3140 7

28.6.08 15:30 President of Jury: Matteoli Claudio

num. 
Sek

14th European Championship in Float Fishing

Sector
28.06.2008

A
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1st Day

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

num. 
Sek

name country CIPS P position remark

Suter Igor Switzerland / Švýcarsko 3400 11

Nagy Attila Hungary / Maďarsko 4670 8

Dieter Friederichs Netherland / Holandsko 6120 5

Inauen Reinhard Austria / Rakousko 1280 23

Waißig Lutz Germany / Německo 6650 4

Rintamaa Pekka Finland / Finsko 2710 18,5

Miskinis Henrikas Lithuania / Litva 2760 17

Shmyrov Gennadiy Ukraine / Ukrajina 2550 20

Gardner Steve England / Anglie 5430 6

Prandi Giuliano Italy / Itálie 3520 10

Dzikiewicz Kamil Poland / Polsko 3200 12

Ainars Baugis Latvia / Lotyšsko 460 24

Lind Lars Sweden / Švédsko 1370 22

Murphy Andrew Wales / Wels 4640 9

Jadin Serge Luxembourg / Lucembursko 2710 18,5

Prosperini Carlo San Marino / San Marino 1490 21

Pešec Marko Slovenia / Slovinsko 3030 13

Śtajduhar Dražen Croatia / Chorvatsko 3020 14

Lucca Pergreffi Czech Republic / Česká rep. 4820 7

Baránek Peter Slovakia / Slovensko 2950 15

Desque Jean France / Francie 2780 16

Yakushin Ilya Russia / Rusko 7870 3

Di Venti Eric Belgium / Belgie 18640 1

Vladimir Danilović Serbia / Srbsko 13190 2

28.6.08 15:30 President of Jury: Matteoli Claudio

14th European Championship in Float Fishing
28.06.2008

Sector
B
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1st Day

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

num. 
Sek
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Di Vora Gilbert Luxembourg / Lucembursko 4990 14

Horler Günther Germany / Německo 22490 1

Fedorov Sergey Russia / Rusko 10810 2

Agbaba Dalibor Croatia / Chorvatsko 3610 19

Robert Bicok Serbia / Srbsko 7060 9

Gabba Ferruccio Italy / Itálie 7950 7

Walczak Wiktor Poland / Polsko 4120 18

Forni Andreas Switzerland / Švýcarsko 1300 24

Maštera Vojtěch Czech Republic / Česká rep. 3340 21

Da Silva Diégo France / Francie 7490 8

Koskinen Risto Finland / Finsko 2510 22

Veremeychuk Sergiy Ukraine / Ukrajina 3580 20

Krupička Luboš Slovakia / Slovensko 4410 17

Schoubben Frans Belgium / Belgie 4560 16

Beinoris Vilius Lithuania / Litva 4800 15

Nastic Emir Sweden / Švédsko 1640 23

Walter Tamás Hungary / Maďarsko 5880 12

Hemmingray Steve England / Anglie 5000 13

Davies Philip Wales / Wels 6470 11

Lang Christian Austria / Rakousko 8600 5

Pavlič Žiga Slovenia / Slovinsko 6510 10

Arjan Klop Netherland / Holandsko 9520 4

Peteris Lideris Latvia / Lotyšsko 10450 3

Fusini Gian Carlo San Marino / San Marino 8420 6

28.6.08 15:30 President of Jury: Matteoli Claudio

14th European Championship in Float Fishing
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Miavrič Šelyko Slovenia / Slovinsko 7890 11

Edwards Lee Wales / Wels 2190 20

Klásek Petr Czech Republic / Česká rep. 3410 18

Normunds Grabovskis Latvia / Lotyšsko 7120 12

Csillag László Hungary / Maďarsko 2920 19

Burdak Sergiy Ukraine / Ukrajina 620 23

Jurgen Spierings Netherland / Holandsko 4230 16

Burgagni Alfredo San Marino / San Marino 180 24

Goran Radović Serbia / Srbsko 13610 4

Nullens Guido Belgium / Belgie 11190 8

Červeni Dražen Croatia / Chorvatsko 2140 21

Schmitt Fernand Luxembourg / Lucembursko 3420 17

Milewski Zbigniew Poland / Polsko 14770 2

Windel Harald Germany / Německo 12510 6

Galuzo Daniil Russia / Rusko 5910 13

Pönni Seppo Finland / Finsko 12200 7

Wohlgemuth Ernesto Switzerland / Švýcarsko 8110 10

Stinglhammer Andreas Austria / Rakousko 4810 15

Scotthorne Alan England / Anglie 21230 1

Delannoy Didier France / Francie 5870 14 To much 
groundbait

Ballabeni Umberto Italy / Itálie 12580 5

Lehtevä Anssi Sweden / Švédsko 2050 22

Unikas Audrius Lithuania / Litva 9020 9

Holeček Igor Slovakia / Slovensko 14740 3

4.8.07 17:00 President of Jury: Matteoli Claudio

14th European Championship in Float Fishing
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Kamiński Wojciech Poland / Polsko 19840 2

Raison Will England / Anglie 7900 15

Hedström Claes Sweden / Švédsko 1560 24

Eddy van den Hoogen Netherland / Holandsko 10070 10

Kmetec Mitya Slovenia / Slovinsko 5110 18 Boxes not ready

Slegers Hans Belgium / Belgie 14320 5

Falsini Jacopo Italy / Itálie 8960 13

Posselt Stefan Germany / Německo 8270 14

Evans Nigel Wales / Wels 9770 11

Konopásek Ladislav Czech Republic / Česká rep. 11690 9

Rácek Branislav Slovakia / Slovensko 6100 17

Erdei Attila Hungary / Maďarsko 14240 6

Rosti Siminone San Marino / San Marino 4970 19

Pottelet Stéphane France / Francie 6540 16

Kandyba Olexandr Ukraine / Ukrajina 2800 23

Rita Verza-Grabovska Latvia / Lotyšsko 3630 21

Vondrak Dejan Croatia / Chorvatsko 4850 20

Aumasson Paul Luxembourg / Lucembursko 3060 22

Sadomtsev Oleg Russia / Rusko 19440 3

Matikainen Heikki Finland / Finsko 9650 12

Baranuskas Martynas Lithuania / Litva 14140 7

Predrag Vesligaj Serbia / Srbsko 23300 1

Pasini Andrea Switzerland / Švýcarsko 17410 4

Hörmann Michael Austria / Rakousko 12340 8

28.6.08 15:30 President of Jury: Matteoli Claudio

Sector
E

14th European Championship in Float Fishing
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2nd Day

name country CIPS P position remark

1 Prášek Pavel Czech Republic / Česká rep. 780 19

2 Pottelet Stéphane France / Francie 4260 7

3 Milan Sekulić Serbia / Srbsko 900 18

4 Magyar Szilárd Hungary / Maďarsko 2120 11

5 Murphy Andrew Wales / Wels 60 24

6 Rosti Siminone San Marino / San Marino 2440 10

7 Forni Andreas Switzerland / Švýcarsko 7200 2

8 Thinnes Mike Luxembourg / Lucembursko 770 20

9 Kancler Aleš Slovenia / Slovinsko 4920 6

10 Monakhov Oleksiy Ukraine / Ukrajina 380 23

11 Nullens Guido Belgium / Belgie 1110 16

12 Fedorov Sergey Russia / Rusko 760 21

13 Baranuskas Marius Lithuania / Litva 3100 9

14 Picer Danijel Croatia / Chorvatsko 1620 14

15 Herdlitschke Ralf Germany / Německo 5280 5

16 Gardner Steve England / Anglie 3990 8

17 Baránek Peter Slovakia / Slovensko 1610 15

18 Pawlak Arkadiusz Poland / Polsko 2000 13

19 Jurgen Spierings Netherland / Holandsko 5500 4

20 Nastic Emir Sweden / Švédsko 710 22

21 Dietrich Gunar Austria / Rakousko 1050 17

22 Rita Verza-Grabovska Latvia / Lotyšsko 2010 12

23 Seppälä Jari Finland / Finsko 6130 3

24 Gabba Ferruccio Italy / Itálie 9990 1

29.6.08 14:45 President of Jury: Matteoli Claudio

num. 
Sek
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A
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Sadomtsev Oleg Russia / Rusko 12040 2

Veremeychuk Sergiy Ukraine / Ukrajina 750 20

Heimann József Hungary / Maďarsko 1930 15

Da Silva Diégo France / Francie 3240 11

Pasini Andrea Switzerland / Švýcarsko 620 21

Raison Will England / Anglie 5080 6

Stinglhammer Andreas Austria / Rakousko 490 23

Pönni Seppo Finland / Finsko 1160 18

Lind Lars Sweden / Švédsko 550 22

Vladimir Danilović Serbia / Srbsko 2580 12

Baranuskas Martynas Lithuania / Litva 3690 9

Falsini Jacopo Italy / Itálie 3790 8

John Savekoul Netherland / Holandsko 6640 5

Peteris Lideris Latvia / Lotyšsko 800 19

Dimitrovski Peter Slovenia / Slovinsko 2320 14

Johnstone Andrew Wales / Wels 1860 16

Jadin Serge Luxembourg / Lucembursko 3270 10

Fusini Gian Carlo San Marino / San Marino 1720 17

Slegers Hans Belgium / Belgie 7820 3

Kasprowicz Pawel Poland / Polsko 4310 7

Holeček Igor Slovakia / Slovensko 310 24

Klásek Petr Czech Republic / Česká rep. 2420 13

Horler Günther Germany / Německo 14740 1

Vondrak Dejan Croatia / Chorvatsko 6840 4

29.6.08 14:45 President of Jury: Matteoli Claudio

14th European Championship in Float Fishing
29.06.2008
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Unikas Yzidorius Lithuania / Litva 12020 2

Inauen Reinhard Austria / Rakousko 5220 6

Matikainen Heikki Finland / Finsko 500 24

Lindblom Tommy Sweden / Švédsko 760 22

Conroy Stuart England / Anglie 4840 7

Vasseur Jérôme France / Francie 1740 18,5

Miavrič Šelyko Slovenia / Slovinsko 820 21

Ainars Baugis Latvia / Lotyšsko 600 23

Di Venti Eric Belgium / Belgie 7870 4

Nagy Attila Hungary / Maďarsko 1560 20

Lucca Pergreffi Czech Republic / Česká rep. 3720 9,5

Wohlgemuth Ernesto Switzerland / Švýcarsko 1740 18,5

Dudr Rastislav Slovakia / Slovensko 2560 16

Bologna Ercole San Marino / San Marino 3020 14

Waißig Lutz Germany / Německo 2030 17

Predrag Vesligaj Serbia / Srbsko 2670 15

Frost Darren Wales / Wels 3590 11,5

Ballabeni Umberto Italy / Itálie 3720 9,5

Śtajduhar Dražen Croatia / Chorvatsko 6750 5

Burdak Sergiy Ukraine / Ukrajina 3760 8

Yakushin Ilya Russia / Rusko 3280 13

Schmitt Fernand Luxembourg / Lucembursko 3590 11,5

Milewski Zbigniew Poland / Polsko 7900 3

Arjan Klop Netherland / Holandsko 14030 1

29.6.08 14:45 President of Jury: Matteoli Claudio

14th European Championship in Float Fishing
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Normunds Grabovskis Latvia / Lotyšsko 4690 8

Krupička Luboš Slovakia / Slovensko 5920 6

Koenig Romain Luxembourg / Lucembursko 450 21

Posselt Stefan Germany / Německo 2650 14

Prandi Giuliano Italy / Itálie 1000 20

Zoran Panić Serbia / Srbsko 4300 10

Agbaba Dalibor Croatia / Chorvatsko 2420 15

Kamiński Wojciech Poland / Polsko 4360 9

Galuzo Daniil Russia / Rusko 11700 1

Suter Igor Switzerland / Švýcarsko 2110 16

Dieter Friederichs Netherland / Holandsko 11260 2

Pellgrino Benoit France / Francie 370 22

Lang Christian Austria / Rakousko 1260 19

Rintamaa Pekka Finland / Finsko 3390 13

Vercammen Luc Belgium / Belgie 7000 5

Shmyrov Gennadiy Ukraine / Ukrajina 200 24

Unikas Audrius Lithuania / Litva 4140 12

Konopásek Ladislav Czech Republic / Česká rep. 9830 3

Hedström Claes Sweden / Švédsko 240 23

Hemmingray Steve England / Anglie 7680 4

Evans Nigel Wales / Wels 2030 17

Prosperini Carlo San Marino / San Marino 1550 18

Pavlič Žiga Slovenia / Slovinsko 4170 11

Walter Tamás Hungary / Maďarsko 4790 7

29.6.08 14:45 President of Jury: Matteoli Claudio

14th European Championship in Float Fishing
29.06.2008
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Lehtevä Anssi Sweden / Švédsko 480 21

Schoubben Frans Belgium / Belgie 4220 10

Fini Andrea Italy / Itálie 8290 5

Kandyba Olexandr Ukraine / Ukrajina 2270 13

Rácek Branislav Slovakia / Slovensko 760 19 Not ready

Agris Ziedins Latvia / Lotyšsko 890 18

Erdei Attila Hungary / Maďarsko 3450 11

Konopásek Josef Czech Republic / Česká rep. 10910 1

Eddy van den Hoogen Netherland / Holandsko 230 22

Savioli Mirko San Marino / San Marino 200 23

Goran Radović Serbia / Srbsko 6060 7

Windel Harald Germany / Německo 190 24

Di Vora Gilbert Luxembourg / Lucembursko 2890 12

Pešec Marko Slovenia / Slovinsko 5590 9

Begović Ivo Croatia / Chorvatsko 1320 15

Hörmann Michael Austria / Rakousko 540 20

Siptsov Yury Russia / Rusko 1420 14

Delannoy Didier France / Francie 1150 16

Koskinen Risto Finland / Finsko 900 17

Beinoris Vilius Lithuania / Litva 10040 3

Guercio Franco Switzerland / Švýcarsko 10560 2

Dzikiewicz Kamil Poland / Polsko 7230 6

Davies Philip Wales / Wels 5650 8

Scotthorne Alan England / Anglie 9420 4

29.6.08 14:45 President of Jury: Matteoli Claudio

14th European Championship in Float Fishing
29.06.2008
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E
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Weight diagram A

sector num. CIPS pos. competitor country sector num. CIPS pos. competitor country

1 A 1 160 24 Seppälä Jari Finland / Finsko A 1 780 19 Prášek Pavel Czech Republic / Česká rep.

2 A 2 3970 5 Begović Ivo Croatia / Chorvatsko A 2 4260 7 Pottelet Stéphane France / Francie

3 A 3 3000 8 Bologna Ercole San Marino / San Marino A 3 900 18 Milan Sekulić Serbia / Srbsko

4 A 4 1870 15 Frost Darren Wales / Wels A 4 2120 11 Magyar Szilárd Hungary / Maďarsko

5 A 5 2890 9 Baranuskas Marius Lithuania / Litva A 5 60 24 Murphy Andrew Wales / Wels

6 A 6 1450 17 Koenig Romain Luxembourg / Lucembursko A 6 2440 10 Rosti Siminone San Marino / San Marino

7 A 7 770 18 Mónosi František Slovakia / Slovensko A 7 7200 2 Forni Andreas Switzerland / Švýcarsko

8 A 8 560 19 Lindblom Tommy Sweden / Švédsko A 8 770 20 Thinnes Mike Luxembourg / Lucembursko

9 A 9 430 22 Dietrich Gunar Austria / Rakousko A 9 4920 6 Kancler Aleš Slovenia / Slovinsko

10 A 10 11050 1 Siptsov Yury Russia / Rusko A 10 380 23 Monakhov Oleksiy Ukraine / Ukrajina

11 A 11 2020 13 Dimitrovski Peter Slovenia / Slovinsko A 11 1110 16 Nullens Guido Belgium / Belgie

12 A 12 550 20 Cox Darren England / Anglie A 12 760 21 Fedorov Sergey Russia / Rusko

13 A 13 410 23 Guercio Franco Switzerland / Švýcarsko A 13 3100 9 Baranuskas Marius Lithuania / Litva

14 A 14 2800 10 Zoran Panić Serbia / Srbsko A 14 1620 14 Picer Danijel Croatia / Chorvatsko

15 A 15 6670 2 Konopásek Josef Czech Republic / Česká rep. A 15 5280 5 Herdlitschke Ralf Germany / Německo

16 A 16 3490 6 Kasprowicz Pawel Poland / Polsko A 16 3990 8 Gardner Steve England / Anglie

17 A 17 2070 12 John Savekoul Netherland / Holandsko A 17 1610 15 Baránek Peter Slovakia / Slovensko

18 A 18 5780 4 Agris Ziedins Latvia / Lotyšsko A 18 2000 13 Pawlak Arkadiusz Poland / Polsko

19 A 19 6200 3 Herdlitschke Ralf Germany / Německo A 19 5500 4 Jurgen Spierings Netherland / Holandsko

20 A 20 2770 11 Magyar Szilárd Hungary / Maďarsko A 20 710 22 Nastic Emir Sweden / Švédsko

21 A 21 1770 16 Vercammen Luc Belgium / Belgie A 21 1050 17 Dietrich Gunar Austria / Rakousko

22 A 22 1880 14 Sorti G. Luigi Italy / Itálie A 22 2010 12 Rita Verza-Grabovska Latvia / Lotyšsko

23 A 23 450 21 Monakhov Oleksiy Ukraine / Ukrajina A 23 6130 3 Seppälä Jari Finland / Finsko

24 A 24 3140 7 Pellgrino Benoit France / Francie A 24 9990 1 Gabba Ferruccio Italy / Itálie

14th European Championship in Float Fishing
Date: 28.06.2008 - 29.06.2008
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Weight diagram B,C

sector num. CIPS pos. competitor country sector num. CIPS pos. competitor country

25 B 1 3400 11 Suter Igor Switzerland / Švýcarsko B 1 12040 2 Sadomtsev Oleg Russia / Rusko

26 B 2 4670 8 Nagy Attila Hungary / Maďarsko B 2 750 20 Veremeychuk Sergiy Ukraine / Ukrajina

27 B 3 6120 5 Dieter Friederichs Netherland / Holandsko B 3 1930 15 Heimann József Hungary / Maďarsko

28 B 4 1280 23 Inauen Reinhard Austria / Rakousko B 4 3240 11 Da Silva Diégo France / Francie

29 B 5 6650 4 Waißig Lutz Germany / Německo B 5 620 21 Pasini Andrea Switzerland / Švýcarsko

30 B 6 2710 19 Rintamaa Pekka Finland / Finsko B 6 5080 6 Raison Will England / Anglie

31 B 7 2760 17 Miskinis Henrikas Lithuania / Litva B 7 490 23 Stinglhammer Andreas Austria / Rakousko

32 B 8 2550 20 Shmyrov Gennadiy Ukraine / Ukrajina B 8 1160 18 Pönni Seppo Finland / Finsko

33 B 9 5430 6 Gardner Steve England / Anglie B 9 550 22 Lind Lars Sweden / Švédsko

34 B 10 3520 10 Prandi Giuliano Italy / Itálie B 10 2580 12 Vladimir Danilović Serbia / Srbsko

35 B 11 3200 12 Dzikiewicz Kamil Poland / Polsko B 11 3690 9 Baranuskas Martynas Lithuania / Litva

36 B 12 460 24 Ainars Baugis Latvia / Lotyšsko B 12 3790 8 Falsini Jacopo Italy / Itálie

37 B 13 1370 22 Lind Lars Sweden / Švédsko B 13 6640 5 John Savekoul Netherland / Holandsko

38 B 14 4640 9 Murphy Andrew Wales / Wels B 14 800 19 Peteris Lideris Latvia / Lotyšsko

39 B 15 2710 19 Jadin Serge Luxembourg / Lucembursko B 15 2320 14 Dimitrovski Peter Slovenia / Slovinsko

40 B 16 1490 21 Prosperini Carlo San Marino / San Marino B 16 1860 16 Johnstone Andrew Wales / Wels

41 B 17 3030 13 Pešec Marko Slovenia / Slovinsko B 17 3270 10 Jadin Serge Luxembourg / Lucembursko

42 B 18 3020 14 Śtajduhar Dražen Croatia / Chorvatsko B 18 1720 17 Fusini Gian Carlo San Marino / San Marino

43 B 19 4820 7 Lucca Pergreffi Czech Republic / Česká rep. B 19 7820 3 Slegers Hans Belgium / Belgie

44 B 20 2950 15 Baránek Peter Slovakia / Slovensko B 20 4310 7 Kasprowicz Pawel Poland / Polsko

45 B 21 2780 16 Desque Jean France / Francie B 21 310 24 Holeček Igor Slovakia / Slovensko

46 B 22 7870 3 Yakushin Ilya Russia / Rusko B 22 2420 13 Klásek Petr Czech Republic / Česká rep.

47 B 23 18640 1 Di Venti Eric Belgium / Belgie B 23 14740 1 Horler Günther Germany / Německo

48 B 24 13190 2 Vladimir Danilović Serbia / Srbsko B 24 6840 4 Vondrak Dejan Croatia / Chorvatsko

49 C 1 4990 14 Di Vora Gilbert Luxembourg / Lucembursko C 1 12020 2 Unikas Yzidorius Lithuania / Litva

50 C 2 22490 1 Horler Günther Germany / Německo C 2 5220 6 Inauen Reinhard Austria / Rakousko

51 C 3 10810 2 Fedorov Sergey Russia / Rusko C 3 500 24 Matikainen Heikki Finland / Finsko

52 C 4 3610 19 Agbaba Dalibor Croatia / Chorvatsko C 4 760 22 Lindblom Tommy Sweden / Švédsko

53 C 5 7060 9 Robert Bicok Serbia / Srbsko C 5 4840 7 Conroy Stuart England / Anglie

54 C 6 7950 7 Gabba Ferruccio Italy / Itálie C 6 1740 19 Vasseur Jérôme France / Francie

55 C 7 4120 18 Walczak Wiktor Poland / Polsko C 7 820 21 Miavrič Šelyko Slovenia / Slovinsko

56 C 8 1300 24 Forni Andreas Switzerland / Švýcarsko C 8 600 23 Ainars Baugis Latvia / Lotyšsko

57 C 9 3340 21 Maštera Vojtěch Czech Republic / Česká rep. C 9 7870 4 Di Venti Eric Belgium / Belgie

58 C 10 7490 8 Da Silva Diégo France / Francie C 10 1560 20 Nagy Attila Hungary / Maďarsko

59 C 11 2510 22 Koskinen Risto Finland / Finsko C 11 3720 9,5 Lucca Pergreffi Czech Republic / Česká rep.

60 C 12 3580 20 Veremeychuk Sergiy Ukraine / Ukrajina C 12 1740 19 Wohlgemuth Ernesto Switzerland / Švýcarsko

61 C 13 4410 17 Krupička Luboš Slovakia / Slovensko C 13 2560 16 Dudr Rastislav Slovakia / Slovensko

62 C 14 4560 16 Schoubben Frans Belgium / Belgie C 14 3020 14 Bologna Ercole San Marino / San Marino

63 C 15 4800 15 Beinoris Vilius Lithuania / Litva C 15 2030 17 Waißig Lutz Germany / Německo

64 C 16 1640 23 Nastic Emir Sweden / Švédsko C 16 2670 15 Predrag Vesligaj Serbia / Srbsko

65 C 17 5880 12 Walter Tamás Hungary / Maďarsko C 17 3590 12 Frost Darren Wales / Wels

66 C 18 5000 13 Hemmingray Steve England / Anglie C 18 3720 9,5 Ballabeni Umberto Italy / Itálie

67 C 19 6470 11 Davies Philip Wales / Wels C 19 6750 5 Śtajduhar Dražen Croatia / Chorvatsko

68 C 20 8600 5 Lang Christian Austria / Rakousko C 20 3760 8 Burdak Sergiy Ukraine / Ukrajina

69 C 21 6510 10 Pavlič Žiga Slovenia / Slovinsko C 21 3280 13 Yakushin Ilya Russia / Rusko

70 C 22 9520 4 Arjan Klop Netherland / Holandsko C 22 3590 12 Schmitt Fernand Luxembourg / Lucembursko

71 C 23 10450 3 Peteris Lideris Latvia / Lotyšsko C 23 7900 3 Milewski Zbigniew Poland / Polsko

72 C 24 8420 6 Fusini Gian Carlo San Marino / San Marino C 24 14030 1 Arjan Klop Netherland / Holandsko

no
. 1st Day 2nd Day

14th European Championship in Float Fishing
Date: 28.06.2008 - 29.06.2008
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Weight diagram D,E

sector num. CIPS pos. competitor country sector num. CIPS pos. competitor country

73 D 1 7890 11 Miavrič Šelyko Slovenia / Slovinsko D 1 4690 8 Normunds Grabovskis Latvia / Lotyšsko

74 D 2 2190 20 Edwards Lee Wales / Wels D 2 5920 6 Krupička Luboš Slovakia / Slovensko

75 D 3 3410 18 Klásek Petr Czech Republic / Česká rep. D 3 450 21 Koenig Romain Luxembourg / Lucembursko

76 D 4 7120 12 Normunds Grabovskis Latvia / Lotyšsko D 4 2650 14 Posselt Stefan Germany / Německo

77 D 5 2920 19 Csillag László Hungary / Maďarsko D 5 1000 20 Prandi Giuliano Italy / Itálie

78 D 6 620 23 Burdak Sergiy Ukraine / Ukrajina D 6 4300 10 Zoran Panić Serbia / Srbsko

79 D 7 4230 16 Jurgen Spierings Netherland / Holandsko D 7 2420 15 Agbaba Dalibor Croatia / Chorvatsko

80 D 8 180 24 Burgagni Alfredo San Marino / San Marino D 8 4360 9 Kamiński Wojciech Poland / Polsko

81 D 9 13610 4 Goran Radović Serbia / Srbsko D 9 11700 1 Galuzo Daniil Russia / Rusko

82 D 10 11190 8 Nullens Guido Belgium / Belgie D 10 2110 16 Suter Igor Switzerland / Švýcarsko

83 D 11 2140 21 Červeni Dražen Croatia / Chorvatsko D 11 11260 2 Dieter Friederichs Netherland / Holandsko

84 D 12 3420 17 Schmitt Fernand Luxembourg / Lucembursko D 12 370 22 Pellgrino Benoit France / Francie

85 D 13 14770 2 Milewski Zbigniew Poland / Polsko D 13 1260 19 Lang Christian Austria / Rakousko

86 D 14 12510 6 Windel Harald Germany / Německo D 14 3390 13 Rintamaa Pekka Finland / Finsko

87 D 15 5910 13 Galuzo Daniil Russia / Rusko D 15 7000 5 Vercammen Luc Belgium / Belgie

88 D 16 12200 7 Pönni Seppo Finland / Finsko D 16 200 24 Shmyrov Gennadiy Ukraine / Ukrajina

89 D 17 8110 10 Wohlgemuth Ernesto Switzerland / Švýcarsko D 17 4140 12 Unikas Audrius Lithuania / Litva

90 D 18 4810 15 Stinglhammer Andreas Austria / Rakousko D 18 9830 3 Konopásek Ladislav Czech Republic / Česká rep.

91 D 19 21230 1 Scotthorne Alan England / Anglie D 19 240 23 Hedström Claes Sweden / Švédsko

92 D 20 5870 14 Delannoy Didier France / Francie D 20 7680 4 Hemmingray Steve England / Anglie

93 D 21 12580 5 Ballabeni Umberto Italy / Itálie D 21 2030 17 Evans Nigel Wales / Wels

94 D 22 2050 22 Lehtevä Anssi Sweden / Švédsko D 22 1550 18 Prosperini Carlo San Marino / San Marino

95 D 23 9020 9 Unikas Audrius Lithuania / Litva D 23 4170 11 Pavlič Žiga Slovenia / Slovinsko

96 D 24 14740 3 Holeček Igor Slovakia / Slovensko D 24 4790 7 Walter Tamás Hungary / Maďarsko

97 E 1 19840 2 Kamiński Wojciech Poland / Polsko E 1 480 21 Lehtevä Anssi Sweden / Švédsko

98 E 2 7900 15 Raison Will England / Anglie E 2 4220 10 Schoubben Frans Belgium / Belgie

99 E 3 1560 24 Hedström Claes Sweden / Švédsko E 3 8290 5 Fini Andrea Italy / Itálie

100 E 4 10070 10 Eddy van den Hoogen Netherland / Holandsko E 4 2270 13 Kandyba Olexandr Ukraine / Ukrajina

101 E 5 5110 18 Kmetec Mitya Slovenia / Slovinsko E 5 760 19 Rácek Branislav Slovakia / Slovensko

102 E 6 14320 5 Slegers Hans Belgium / Belgie E 6 890 18 Agris Ziedins Latvia / Lotyšsko

103 E 7 8960 13 Falsini Jacopo Italy / Itálie E 7 3450 11 Erdei Attila Hungary / Maďarsko

104 E 8 8270 14 Posselt Stefan Germany / Německo E 8 10910 1 Konopásek Josef Czech Republic / Česká rep.

105 E 9 9770 11 Evans Nigel Wales / Wels E 9 230 22 Eddy van den Hoogen Netherland / Holandsko

106 E 10 11690 9 Konopásek Ladislav Czech Republic / Česká rep. E 10 200 23 Savioli Mirko San Marino / San Marino

107 E 11 6100 17 Rácek Branislav Slovakia / Slovensko E 11 6060 7 Goran Radović Serbia / Srbsko

108 E 12 14240 6 Erdei Attila Hungary / Maďarsko E 12 190 24 Windel Harald Germany / Německo

109 E 13 4970 19 Rosti Siminone San Marino / San Marino E 13 2890 12 Di Vora Gilbert Luxembourg / Lucembursko

110 E 14 6540 16 Pottelet Stéphane France / Francie E 14 5590 9 Pešec Marko Slovenia / Slovinsko

111 E 15 2800 23 Kandyba Olexandr Ukraine / Ukrajina E 15 1320 15 Begović Ivo Croatia / Chorvatsko

112 E 16 3630 21 Rita Verza-Grabovska Latvia / Lotyšsko E 16 540 20 Hörmann Michael Austria / Rakousko

113 E 17 4850 20 Vondrak Dejan Croatia / Chorvatsko E 17 1420 14 Siptsov Yury Russia / Rusko

114 E 18 3060 22 Aumasson Paul Luxembourg / Lucembursko E 18 1150 16 Delannoy Didier France / Francie

115 E 19 19440 3 Sadomtsev Oleg Russia / Rusko E 19 900 17 Koskinen Risto Finland / Finsko

116 E 20 9650 12 Matikainen Heikki Finland / Finsko E 20 10040 3 Beinoris Vilius Lithuania / Litva

117 E 21 14140 7 Baranuskas Martynas Lithuania / Litva E 21 10560 2 Guercio Franco Switzerland / Švýcarsko

118 E 22 23300 1 Predrag Vesligaj Serbia / Srbsko E 22 7230 6 Dzikiewicz Kamil Poland / Polsko

119 E 23 17410 4 Pasini Andrea Switzerland / Švýcarsko E 23 5650 8 Davies Philip Wales / Wels

120 E 24 12340 8 Hörmann Michael Austria / Rakousko E 24 9420 4 Scotthorne Alan England / Anglie

14th European Championship in Float Fishing
Date: 28.06.2008 - 29.06.2008
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